
Time Total
Fri. Jan. 2 ^ CLARK, TAYLOR, BENNINGTON, VT 10:00 AM 25

BULEY, KASSIDY, N CLARENDON, VT 12:00 PM 1

^ RICHVILLE FARMS, WHITING, VT 1:30 PM 20

^ WILSON BRIAN & PATTI, SHOREHAM, VT 3:00 PM 25

Sat. Jan. 3 ^ HILL ELIZABETH & BRITNEY, BRISTOL, VT 7:00 AM 75

^ CHICOINE, BRYAN, FERRISBURG, VT 9:30 AM 2

FLORES-TORRES, JONATHAN, VERGENNES, VT 10:15 AM 4

^ ALLEN, JOSEPH & MEDALLION JERSEYS, PANTON, VT (2 appraisers) 11:00 AM 265

Sun. Jan. 4 ^ PAUL-LIN DAIRY, LLC, EAST FAIRFIELD, VT 6:00 AM 15

^ MCGARRY DAIRY LLC, ENOSBURG FALLS, VT 7:30 AM 2

^ ST PIERRE, MEGAN, ENOSBURG FLS, VT 8:00 AM 5

^ SUNSET LAKE FARM #2 & HANFIELD, B.J.,  ALBURGH, VT 10:00 AM 38

Mon. Jan. 5 ^ POULIN FARMS, NEWPORT, VT 7:00 AM 135

^ BROWN, SHEENA, DERBY, VT 11:30 AM 5

^ GUILLETTE, MARCELLA, NEWPORT, VT 12:30 PM 12

^ HARD CLIMB FARM, NEWPORT, VT 2:00 PM 2

^ DONCASTER WAYNE & ELIZABETH, IRASBURG, VT 3:00 PM 20

Tue. Jan. 6 ^ COHEN, TODD, ALBANY, VT 7:00 AM 6

^ LIDBACK, JOANNA, BARTON, VT 8:30 AM 15

^ NEWLAND, JERZIE & CARPENTER, MCKENZIE, SUTTON, VT 10:00 AM 2

Wed. Jan. 7 ^ TOPNOTCH JERSEY FARM, MORRISVILLE, VT 7:00 AM 25

STAFF CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM

Thu. Jan. 8 ^ KEEWAYDIN FARM, STOWE, VT 8:00 AM 40

STAFF CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM

Fri. Jan. 9 ^ LUCKY HILL FARM, DANVILLE, VT 9:00 AM 100

^ MACBAIN HOMESTEAD, WEST DANVILLE, VT 1:00 PM 20

^ MOLLY BROOK FARMS, WEST DANVILLE, VT 2:30 PM 30

(CONTINUED ON REVERSE)
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Sat. Jan. 10 ^ GRAFTON COUNTY FARM, NORTH HAVERHILL, NH 7:00 AM 5

^ GRAY BOB & KIM, NEWBURY, VT 11:00 AM 12

^ HARKDALE FARMS, NEWBURY, VT 12:00 PM 60

Sun. Jan. 11 ^ WHITE ROCK FARM, LLC, RANDOLPH CENTER, VT 6:00 AM 60

^ WRIGHT, ANDREW LEE, RANDOLPH, VT 9:00 AM 15

^ HOYT HILL FARMSTEAD, LLC, TUNBRIDGE, VT 10:30 AM 10

^ HOWE, LUCY V, TUNBRIDGE, VT 11:30 AM 12

Mon. Jan. 12 ^ BILLINGS FARM & MUSEUM, WOODSTOCK, VT 8:00 AM 20

^ GAWALT, KERRY, HARTLAND, VT 12:00 PM 12

^ RICHARDSON FAMILY FARM, WOODSTOCK, VT 1:00 PM 30

^ SPRING BROOK FOUNDATION, READING, VT 3:00 PM 40

Tue. Jan. 13 ^ CRESCENT FARM, WALPOLE, NH 10:00 AM 145

*TPE/^REAP COWS TO BE APPRAISED MUST BE CONFINED IN A SMALL AREA WITH A HARD SURFACE.

PLEASE HAVE ID AND LACTATION INFORMATION AVAILABLE FOR ADDED COWS.


